R12UZ0044EU0200 Rev.2.0 Page 1 of 14
Feb.9.21 Copyright © 2019
ISL71043MEVAL1Z
Evaluation Board
 User’s Manual
The ISL71043MEVAL1Z evaluation platform is designed to evaluate the ISL71043M and ISL71040M in a flyback
power supply configuration.
The ISL71043M is a radiation tolerant drop-in replacement for the popular 28C4x and 18C4x PWM controllers

• Wide VDD range single: 7.5V to 13.2V
• IOUT range: 0A to 2A
Ordering Information
Related Literature
For a full list of related documents, visit our website:
• ISL71043M and ISL71040M device pages
Part Number Description
ISL71043MEVAL1Z Flyback Power Supply
ISL71043MEVAL1Z 1. Functional Description
R12UZ0044EU0200 Rev.2.0 Page 2 of 14
Feb.9.21
1. Functional Description
The ISL71043MEVAL1Z is a flyback power supply that takes an input voltage between 22V and 36V and outputs
12V with a max load capability of 2A.
1.1 Operating Range
The ISL71043M offers a wide operating supply range of 8V to 13.2V. The ISL71040M accepts a VDD range of
4.5V to 13.2V. The gate drive voltage for the ISL70023SEH is generated by the ISL71040M from an internal linear
regulator to keep the gate-to-source voltage below the absolute maximum VGS level of 6V.
1.2 Quick Start Guide
1. Choose how VDD for the ISL71043M and ISL71040M is provided:
a. Short Pins 1-2 on JP1 to provide 12V VDD from an external power supply using BA3 and BA4.